DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION
LIQUOR CONTROL DIVISION

MINUTES

MEETING PLACE:

Commission Meeting Room   -   Room 124

MEETING DATE:

October 11, 2005   -   8:30 a.m.

MEMBERS PRESENT:
Gary Koval, Liquor Commissioner

STAFF PRESENT:

Gerald C. Langlais, Administrator of Liquor Control Div.





Jack Suchy, Director of Liquor Control





Elisa Nahas, Legal Counsel and Designated Signee





Lynn Fiore, Administrative Hearings Attorney






(8:30 a.m.  -   8:45 a.m.)





Mary Ellen Gillon, Paralegal Specialist






(8:30 a.m.   -   8:45 a.m.)





Diana Sedok, Secretary

HEARINGS   -   Mary Ellen Gillon:

1.
GUERRERA, MARIA   -   LRB.1748
Commission grants Attorney Salvatore’s request for continuance of compliance meeting.

2.
LEMLEM, EGZIABHER   -   LIP.12963



Remove from hearings.  Offer paid.

3.
MCCLURE, RICHARD   -   LIR.16670

Remove from hearings.  Location now has valid food service license per Danbury Health Department.

4.
KUCHINSKI, TAMMY   -   LIP.12569
After compliance meeting, commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of 1 day, $500 and affidavit that Tammy Kuchinski will be the only person to use adjacent apartment (incident of 1/7/05).
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5.
SANTORA, JOSEPH   -   LCA.6056

Commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of 1 day and $600 for incident of 11/22/04.

6.
HERNANDEZ, THOMAS   -   LGB.13093
Commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of 3 days and $1,000 for incident of 6/19/05.

7.
TOTTEN, SCOTT   -   LCA.6611

After compliance meeting, commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of cancellation of permit on or before 10/17/05 for incident of 6/1/05.

8.
GIOIELLI, ELIZABETH   -   LIH.1699

Commission accepts offer in compromise in lieu of hearing of $1,000 for incident of 6/14/05.

9.
PATEL, MAHENDRA   -   LIP.12003

After compliance meeting, commission rejects offer of 18 days and $3,000.  Commission would accept 18 days and $4,500 or 22 days and $3,000 for incident of 2/5/05.

10.
ORTEGA, ARTURO   -   LIR.15884
After compliance meeting, commission rejects offer of 3 days and $3,000.  Commission would accept 7 days and $2,250 for incident of 11/26/03.

11.
RYDER, ROBERT   -   LIR.14715
Commission rejects offer of $500 on alleged violation of section 30-90 only.  Commission would accept 3 days and $1,250 for incident of 11/26/03.

12.
PATEL, NAVIN   -   LIP.13640

Commission rejects offer of 3 days and $2,500.  Commission would accept 2 days and $5,050 for incident of 8/27/04.
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PROVISIONAL PERMITS:

1.
HOGAN, PATRICK   -   LCA.6644   The Glimmerman Restaurant & Bar, Bridgeport

Ok to issue provisional permit when in receipt of stipulated agreement, CSBI report, articles of organization for LLC.  Endorse ACB and patio.

2.
KOUTOUZIS, GEORGE   -   LIR.16962     Grecian Restaurant & Banquets, Bolton
Ok to issue provisional permit when in receipt of stipulated agreement, $500 fee, FEIN.

PROVISIONAL PERMIT EXTENSIONS:

1.
HOWLADER, MARK   -   LGB.13941              Trade name not given,Tolland


Extension of provisional permit approved.

2.
WALSH, ROBERT   -   LIR.16881                                  Hot Club, Hartford



Extension of provisional permit approved.

3.
GREEN, LAUREN   -   LIH.1703                              Economy Inn, Norwich



Extension of provisional permit approved.

FINAL PERMITS:
1.
CAMERON HUGHES WINE   -   LSL.975                     San Francisco, CA


No requirements.  Ok to issue final permit.

2.
SPECIALTY SPIRITS IMPORTS   -   LSL.973             West Hollywood, CA


No requirements.  Ok to issue final permit.

3.
S. GARRETT STONEHOUSE   -   LCL.569                 Westport, CT



No requirements.  Ok to issue final permit.
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4.
STONEHOUSE, GARRETT   -   LIW.600         Aventine Hill, Westport
Ok to issue final permit when in receipt of proof of tax bond.  NOTE:  All brands must be registered with this department before importation into and sale in this state.

OTHER:

1.
REAL, ISABEL   -   LIP.14082               Huntington Package Store, Shelton
Commission approved request to waive section 30-6-A36(b), wholesaler period of credit, on provisional permit.

2.
DIAGEO NORTH AMERICA, INC.   -   LML.501         Norwalk
Commission discussed letter dated September 29, 2005 from Jack F. Raineault to Commissioner Edwin R. Rodriquez regarding proposed promotional program.  Jack Suchy, Director of Liquor Control, to draft letter in response.

3.
MCCLURE, RICHARD   -   LIR.16670              Pure Country of CT, Danbury



Commission approved LLC member change.

Adjourned at 8:55 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald C. Langlais

Administrator of Liquor Control Division

ds

